

1739/60.

Bruce Habberfield Lee
P O Box 10-329
Bayfair
Mt Maunganui 3152

27 November 2009

Western BOP District Council
Private Bag 12803
Tauranga 3143



Attn Michael Rawlings
Building Control Official

Re 7 Nettlingham Place Te Puke
Valuation number 06794-671-00

Hello Michael

We have complete work on the downstairs bathroom and re renovated the room.

The old linings have been removed and aqua line Gib has been used behind serotone.
The shower has been moved from position A on the attached drawing to current position.

We have had a registered plumber "Big Heart Plumbers" complete the plumbing work to change the position of plumber and a Master Builder "Steve McIntyre Builders" to complete the alterations. Accounts attached for your information.

We are on the understanding no permit is required but would like confirmation in writing on this matter. Could you please confirm there is no requirement to submit a building permit for this work.

Thank you for your assistance.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be "B. Lee".

Bruce Habberfield Lee

Big Heart Plumbers Ltd

PO Box 13101, Tauranga 3141
Phone: 07-543.2470 Fax: 07-543.2471
Email: kcambourn@xtra.co.nz

GST No 71-075-370

TAX INVOICE

Invoice to:

815 Accounting
PO Box 10-329
Bayfair
Mount Maungnaui 3116
Bruce Habberfield

Reference	Invoice No	Date	Due Date
shower	1083	17-Nov-08	24-Nov-08

Code	Description	Qty	Price	Total
BSSH300	SPARTAN 300MM FLEX HOSE S/S	1 EACH	\$5.25	\$5.25
139140-5	REHAU PIPE 16x2.2MM 5M LENGTH	0.2 EACH	\$14.15	\$2.83
PLUMT	FULLER 780 PLUMBERS SILICONE SOLVENT	0.5 EACH	\$10.00	\$5.00
SUN	Sundries	1	\$5.00	\$5.00
FEE	Licenced plumber fee	1 EA	\$1.00	\$1.00
1044045	PVC DWV PLAIN JUNCTION 40x45o	1 EA	\$7.15	\$7.15
13740	PVC DWV PUSH ON CAP 40MM	1 EA	\$5.65	\$5.65
1014088	PVC DWV PLAIN BEND 40MMx88o	1 EACH	\$3.20	\$3.20
1014045	PVC DWV PLAIN BEND 40MMx45o	3 EA	\$3.70	\$11.10
SIM0555	SIMPLEFIX STRAP 0.55MMx5M p.5 MTR	0.06 5MTR	\$12.00	\$0.72
268841	REHAU 16x1/2 MALE WINGBACK STD	1 EACH	\$7.35	\$7.35
138343	REHAU COMPRESSION SLEEVE 16MM	4 EACH	\$1.20	\$4.80
TRA	Travel	1	\$23.00	\$23.00
LAB A	Labour Andrew	2	\$59.00	\$118.00
LAB K	Labour Kris	2	\$59.00	\$118.00
MFE-P40	AQUALINE PVC M&F ID BEND 40MMx 88o	1 EACH	\$5.50	\$5.50
245957	REHAU BENT TAP CONNECTOR 16MM	2 EACH	\$14.30	\$28.60
268851	REHAU STRAIGHT TAP CONNECTOR 16MM (228724)	1 EACH	\$8.10	\$8.10
268781	REHAU CONNECTING BARB 16MM	2 EACH	\$1.85	\$3.70
DEN015	COPPER ELBOW 15MMx90o EXP2 END	2 EA	\$1.60	\$3.20

Sub Total	\$367.15
Plus GST	\$45.89
Total Amount Payable	\$413.04

Location: 7 Nettingham Place, Te Puke

Steve McIntyre Builders Ltd

PO Box 143
TEPuke

ph 0274 987 034
ph afhrs 07 573 5571

Tax Invoice

Bruce Habbifield Lee
815 Accounting
PO Box 10 329
Bayfair
Mount Maunganui

Order Number 30
Invoice Number INV00031
Invoice Date 24/05/2009
GST Number 099-111-503

Description	Price
JOB	

Renovation to downstairs bathroom
New Seratone wall linings, gib ceiling
Installation of shower tray, scotias and skirtings, finishings
around beam
Fixing of outside step

Labour 35 hours @ \$60.00 per hour plus GST 2,100.00

Thank you for using Steve McIntyre Builders.

Total Before GST	2,100.00
GST	262.50
TOTAL	\$2,362.50